Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, LLC		103/23/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.	
Street Address:	29 British American Blvd.	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006887	MECHANICAL DYNAMICS AND ANALYSIS, LLC
Registration Number:	2879343	TOPLESS ALIGNMENT
Registration Number:	3172153	тсх
Registration Number:	3169572	NOVATECH
Registration Number:	3174950	TCX TURBINE CONTROL YOUR WAY
Serial Number:	78623455	L-PAC LOW PRESSURE ACTUATOR SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78752298	MD&A SENTINEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-452-5600 Email: jm@hrfmlaw.com

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0190

900066319

3008

190 190

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Heslin, Esq. Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0214.GEN NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Heslin Signature: /Robert E. Heslin/ Date: 01/09/2007 Total Attachments: 2 source=0214-Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

source=0214-Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0191

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

RECEIVED MAY 09 2006

OF

MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS, LLC (a Minnesota Limited Liability Company)

WITH AND INTO

MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS, LTD. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, as amended (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies and executes the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd., a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the surviving corporation pursuant to Section 251 of the DGCL and by the merging limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act, as amended.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd., shall be the Certificate of Incorporation and Bylaws of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective at 5:00 p.m., Delaware time on March 31, 2006.

SIXTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of Mechanical Dynamics & Analysis, Ltd., 29 British American Blvd., Latham, NY 12110, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the surviving corporation or member of the merging limited liability company.

342804_1.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0192

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the 22 day of March, 2006.

MECHANICAL DYNAMICS & ANALYSIS, LTD.

a Delaware corporation

By: Its: Hiraku Ikeda President

342804_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003457 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 01/09/2007